
FY2021 Applications

Waterways Improvement Fund

Applicant Agency: Project Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing Score County

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Ponderosa  Replace Peninsula Boat Ramp and Docks 430,000.00$      39 %   166,000.00$      61 %   264,000.00$      264,000.00$      76.67 43 – Valley

Bonneville County Parks and Recreation Ririe Reservoir Destination Docks 33,438.00$         30 %   10,000.00$         70 %   23,438.00$         287,438.00$      76.17 10 – Bonneville

City of Coeur d'Alene Parks Department

Coeur d'Alene 3rd Street Boat Launch Replacement 

Project 145,891.00$      15 %   21,884.00$         85 %   124,007.00$      411,445.00$      75.83 28 – Kootenai

CITY OF RIGGINS RIGGINS PARK BOAT RAMP 332,501.00$      15 %   49,840.00$         85 %   282,661.00$      694,106.00$      75.83 25 – Idaho

Bonneville County Parks and Recreation Replace Ramp Dock Blowout Boat Ramp 33,145.00$         30 %   10,000.00$         70 %   23,145.00$         717,251.00$      75.17 10 – Bonneville

City of Kamiah Kamiah Clearwater River Boat Ramp Improvement 80,855.00$         35 %   28,540.00$         65 %   52,315.00$         769,566.00$      74.67 31 – Lewis

Bonner County Bonner County Marine Division FLIR Devices 44,780.00$         40 %   17,780.00$         60 %   27,000.00$         796,566.00$      74.5 09 – Bonner

Bonneville County Parks and Recreation Replace Ramp Dock Calamity Boat Ramp 33,145.00$         30 %   10,000.00$         70 %   23,145.00$         819,711.00$      74.4 10 – Bonneville

US Army Corps of Engineers Dworshak Project destination docks 17,490.00$         30 %   5,227.00$           70 %   12,263.00$         831,974.00$      74.33 18 – Clearwater

Bureau of Land Management - Pocatello Maple Grove Boat Ramp Improvement Project 82,832.00$         38 %   31,345.00$         62 %   51,487.00$         883,461.00$      74.17 21 – Franklin

Kootenai County Sheriff's Office Marine Truck replacement 58,967.00$         38 %   22,406.00$         62 %   36,561.00$         920,022.00$      73.67 28 – Kootenai

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Lake Walcott Boat Ramp Restroom Repair 135,000.00$      20 %   27,000.00$         80 %   108,000.00$      1,028,022.00$   73 34 – Minidoka

City of Sandpoint Sandpoint Memorial Field Boat Launch 1,130,000.00$   68 %   770,000.00$      32 %   360,000.00$      1,388,022.00$   71.67 09 – Bonner

Blaine County Waterways West Magic Boat Docks Ramp #3 36,887.00$         20 %   7,377.00$           80 %   29,510.00$         1,417,532.00$   71.6 07 – Blaine

Bonner County Priest Lake Navigational Aids Upgrade 78,000.00$         10 %   8,000.00$           90 %   70,000.00$         1,487,532.00$   70.83 09 – Bonner

Idaho County Pittsburg Landing Lower Parking Lot Chip Seal 180,000.00$      6 %   10,000.00$         94 %   170,000.00$      1,657,532.00$   70.33 25 – Idaho

BLM - Salmon Field Office Shoup Bridge Parking Expansion 148,822.00$      50 %   73,822.00$         50 %   75,000.00$         1,732,532.00$   69.83 30 – Lemhi

Caribou-Targhee NF Palisades Ranger Dist Big Elk boat ramp expansion 44,500.00$         11 %   5,000.00$           89 %   39,500.00$         1,772,032.00$   67.33 10 – Bonneville

Ada County Sheriff's Office Ada County Marine Patrol Boat and Trailer 150,000.00$      40 %   60,000.00$         60 %   90,000.00$         1,862,032.00$   66.67 01 – Ada

Fremont County Parks and Rec

Damaged Dock Replacement -- Fremont County 

"Jim's" Dock II 16,854.00$         27 %   4,500.00$           73 %   12,354.00$         1,874,386.00$   66.67 22 – Fremont

Benewah County Benewah County No Wake Zone Signs 20,000.00$         8 %   1,650.00$           92 %   18,350.00$         1,892,736.00$   65.33 05 – Benewah

Madison County -Sheriff's Office Madison Boat Engine 14,568.00$         25 %   3,642.00$           75 %   10,926.00$         1,903,662.00$   56.17 33 – Madison

Adams County Sheriff's Office Adams County Marine Tow Vehicle 32,578.00$         25 %   8,145.00$           75 %   24,433.00$         1,928,095.00$   52.83 02 – Adams

3,280,253.00     1,352,158.00     1,928,095.00     

FUNDING LINE

WIF_FY2021


